Give the Gift of Local News!

A wildfire smoke advisory for Fort St. John and surrounding areas has ended.

The Ministry of Environment and Northern Health ended the advisory shortly before noon today saying “pollutant concentrations and the associated health risk are now lower due to changing weather conditions.”

The alert was first issued Friday.

Up to date air quality information can be found at www.bcairquality.ca.

Report an error

Read our guiding principles

Thanks for reading!

This holiday season, give the gift of local news!

Our goal is to cover all the headlines and events happening in Northeast B.C. If you believe in this coverage, becoming a Supporter is a great way to help!

More stories you might like